(1.64: 0.60)	26-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 094) i ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1 101047223 original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hristina G. Galabova and Le Li	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Reveo, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XI No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 85 Executive Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Elmsford State: NY ZIP:10523
Execution Date: April 29 and May 13, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes : No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: $\underline{\text{May } 14, 1999}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
not yet assigned	09/3/2/64
-	1
Additional numbers a	itached? □ Yes ট¥ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed
	2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account and for any fee deficiencies
Street Address: Soundview Plaza	D. Danish annual a salar
1266 East Main Street	8. Deposit account number: 16-1340
	'
City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902	16-1340
City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902 /24/1999 MTHAI1 00000069 161340 09312164 DO NOT US FC:381	16-1340 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT

We, Hristina G. Galabova, of Mamaroneck, Westchester County, New York, and Le Li of Yorktown Heights, Westchester County, New York, have invented new and useful improvements entitled "Super-Wide-Angle Cholesteric Liquid Crystal Based Reflective Broadband Polarizing Films," described and claimed in the specification forming part of our application for letters patent of the United States of America, which is executed with this Assignment to Reveo, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Elmsford, Westchester County, New York.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I sell, assign, and transfer to Reveo, Inc. my full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to apply for patents, or inventor's certificates in the name of Reveo, Inc. in foreign countries, and in and to the application for letters patent of the United States of America. Reveo, Inc. shall hold the invention as the assignee for the use and benefit of itself and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as I would have held and enjoyed the invention had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated this 29 day of March 199

Public, State of New No. 01 BA5044587

Qualified in

Hustina

Le Li

RICIA BARA

Qualified in Westchester County

d:\my documents\patent forms\assignment.doc

RECORDED: 05/14/1999

PATENT REEL: 009969 FRAME: 0245